Article 11, “Pro Forma Financial Information,” as amended by the final rule, “Amendments to Financial Disclosures About Acquired and Disposed
Businesses,” as adopted by the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”) on May 21, 2020 (“Article 11”). The pro forma combined financial
information does not necessarily reflect what the combined company’s financial condition or results of operations would have been had the acquisition and
transactions occurred on the dates indicated. They also may not be useful in predicting the future financial condition and results of operations of the
combined company. The actual financial position and results of operations may differ significantly from the pro forma amounts reflected herein due to a
variety of factors. In addition, the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations does not include any expected cost
savings, operating synergies, or revenue enhancements, which may be realized subsequent to the acquisitions.

The E.W. Scripps Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2020

(in thousands)

Scripps
Historical
(Note 1)

ION
Historical

ION Station
Divestiture

Direct Assets

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Notes 2, 6)

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets:
Current assets:

 Cash and cash equivalents $ 128,548 $ 303,457 $ — $ (361,044) (a) $ 70,961
 Accounts and notes receivable, less allowances 382,531 113,711 — — 496,242
 Programming — 98,773 — (98,773) (b) —
 FCC repack receivable 20,354 — — — 20,354
 Miscellaneous 32,097 10,497 (375) — 42,219
Assets of discontinued operations 102,511 — — (102,511) (c) —
Assets held for sale 155,623 — — (155,623) (d) —
Total current assets 821,664 526,438 (375) (717,951) 629,776

Investments 13,207 — — — 13,207
Property and equipment 349,709 63,041 (5,925) — 406,825
Operating lease right-of-use asset 51,279 — — 70,048 (f) 121,327
Goodwill 1,201,533 — — 1,982,971 (e) 3,184,504
Other intangible assets 982,366 236,056 (31,194) 668,138 (e) 1,855,366
Programming (less current portion) 137,663 134,983 — 98,773 (b) 371,419
Deferred income taxes 8,372 — — — 8,372
Miscellaneous 20,334 4,577 (300) 10,000 (g) 34,611
Total Assets $ 3,586,127 $ 965,095 $ (37,794) $ 2,111,979 $ 6,625,407
Liabilities and Equity:
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 59,684 $ 9,006 $ — $ — $ 68,690
Unearned revenue 34,510 4,042 — — 38,552
Current portion of long-term debt 10,612 13,656 — (5,656) (h) 18,612

Accrued liabilities:
  Employee compensation and benefits 38,939 116,279 — (111,442) (e) 43,776
  Programming liability 69,261 94,145 — — 163,406
  Accrued interest 14,029 121 — — 14,150
  Miscellaneous 45,687 5,705 (664) — 50,728
Other current liabilities 15,566 — — 7,813 (f) 23,379
Liabilities of discontinued operations 19,708 — — (19,708) (c) —
Liabilities held for sale 79,613 — — (79,613) (d) —
Total current liabilities 387,609 242,954 (664) (208,606) 421,293

Long-term debt (less current portion) 1,900,861 1,322,681 — 461,319 (h) 3,684,861
Deferred income taxes 46,836 56,876 — 168,371 (e) 272,083
Operating lease liabilities 40,171 — — 62,235 (f) 102,406
Other liabilities (less current portion) 287,583 245,297 (4,897) 15,438 (e) 543,421
Total Liabilities 2,663,060 1,867,808 (5,561) 498,757 5,024,064

Equity:
   Preferred stock

Preferred shares — — — — —
Series A — — — 584,000 (i) 584,000

   Common stock
   Class A 697 — — — 697
   Voting 119 2 — (2) (j) 119

Total common stock 816 2 — 583,998 584,816
Additional paid-in capital 1,127,149 — — — 1,127,149
Accumulated deficit (108,730) (902,715) (32,233) 1,029,224 (j) (14,454)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net (96,168) — — — (96,168)

Total Equity 923,067 (902,713) (32,233) 1,613,222 1,601,343
Total Liabilities and Equity $ 3,586,127 $ 965,095 $ (37,794) $ 2,111,979 $ 6,625,407

The E.W. Scripps Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2019

(in thousands,
except per share data)

Scripps
Historical
(Note 1) ION Historical

ION Station
Divestiture

Direct
Expenses

WPIX
Divestiture

Cordillera
Historical (Note

3)

Nexstar Station
Historical (Note

4)

Tribune
Stations

Historical
(Note 5)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 7)

Pro Forma
Combined

Operating Revenues:
Advertising $ 884,649 $ 575,172 $ — $ (68,075) $ 31,958 $ 4,969 $ 114,800 $ — $ 1,543,473
Retransmission and carriage 390,043 11,187 — (26,295) 15,290 6,734 63,755 (12,048) (a) 448,666

[…]

Income (loss) from continuing
operations, net of tax (1,913) 190,381 10,910 (3,283) 5,497 4,732 (2,878) (111,332) 92,114
Loss from discontinued
operations, net of tax (16,465) — — — — — — 150,960 (j) 134,495
Net (loss) income (18,378) 190,381 10,910 (3,283) 5,497 4,732 (2,878) 39,628 226,609
Net income (loss) attributable to
noncontrolling interest — — — — 4,815 — — (4,815) (k) —
Preferred stock dividends — — — — — — — 51,200 (l) 51,200
Net income (loss) attributable to
Scripps shareholders $ (18,378) $ 190,381 $ 10,910 $ (3,283) $ 682 $ 4,732 $ (2,878) $ (6,757) $ 175,409
Income (loss) from continuing
operations per share of common
stock:

Basic $ (0.02) $ 0.51
Diluted $ (0.02) $ 0.50

Weighted average shares
outstanding:

Basic 80,826 80,826
Diluted 80,826 81,170

The E.W. Scripps Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2020

(in thousands,
except per share data)

Scripps
Historical
(Note 1)

ION
Historical

ION Station
Divestiture

Direct Expenses
WPIX

Divestiture

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 7)

Pro Forma
Combined

Operating Revenues:
Advertising $ 770,024 $ 382,763 $ — $ (30,938) $ — $ 1,121,849
Retransmission and carriage 437,121 8,260 — (13,054) — 432,327
Other 59,223 369 — (4,178) — 55,414

Total operating revenues 1,266,368 391,392 — (48,170) — 1,609,590
Costs and Expenses:

Employee compensation and benefits 415,174 81,781 (2,530) (24,443) (44,375) (b) 425,607
Programming 394,877 73,669 — (8,572) — 459,974
Other expenses 228,977 61,501 (5,716) (15,024) 15,620 (c) 285,358
Acquisition and related integration costs 16,059 — — — (7,779) (d) 8,280
Restructuring costs — — — — — —

Total costs and expenses 1,055,087 216,951 (8,246) (48,039) (36,534) 1,179,219
Depreciation, Amortization, and (Gains) Losses:

Depreciation 38,315 8,598 (2,312) (2,548) — 42,053
Amortization of intangible assets 42,531 4,746 — (210) 27,529 (f) 74,596
Losses (gains), net on disposal of property, plant and
equipment 728 301 — (193) — 836

Net depreciation, amortization, and losses (gains) 81,574 13,645 (2,312) (2,951) 27,529 117,485
Operating income (loss) 129,707 160,796 10,558 2,820 9,005 312,886
Interest expense (70,184) (44,221) — — (23,279) (g) (137,684)
Defined benefit plan expense (3,313) — — — — (3,313)
Miscellaneous, net 1,050 342 — — — 1,392
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes 57,260 116,917 10,558 2,820 (14,274) 173,281
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 17,997 28,268 2,661 711 (3,800) (i) 45,837
Income (loss) from continuing operations, net of tax 39,263 88,649 7,897 2,109 (10,474) 127,444
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (14,597) — — — 14,597 (j) —
Net (loss) income 24,666 88,649 7,897 2,109 4,123 127,444
Preferred stock dividends — — — — 38,400 (l) 38,400
Net income (loss) attributable to Scripps shareholders $ 24,666 $ 88,649 $ 7,897 $ 2,109 $ (34,277) $ 89,044
Income from continuing operations per share of common stock:

Basic $ 0.47 $ 1.08
Diluted $ 0.47 $ 1.08

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 81,340 81,340
Diluted 81,619 81,619

The E.W. Scripps Company
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been derived from the historical consolidated financial statements of Scripps, ION
and Cordillera (reported under the parent entity, EPI), the historical condensed financial statements of the Nexstar Station, the historical condensed